4268 THE LONDON GAZETTE MONDAY 9 MARCH 2009

All communications on the business of The London Gazette should be addressed to

TSO, The London Gazette, PO Box 7923, London SE1 5ZH
Telephone: 0870 600 3322 Fax: 020 7394 4572

london.gazette@tso.co.uk

The

London

(Gazette

AUTHORISED SCALE OF CHARGES
From 1st December 2008

1 Winding Up Petitions

2 All Corporate and Personal Insolvency Notices
[Pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986, the Insolvency Rules 1986,
Companies (Forms) (Amendment) Regulations 1987 and any
subsequent amending legislation].

(2-5 Related Companies will be charged at double the single
company rate)
(6-10 Related Companies will be charged at treble the single
company rate)

3 Water Resources and PPC/IPPC Notices
Notices Pursuant to the Water Resources Act 1991 and Pollution
Prevention and Control (England and Wales Regulations 2000
and any subsequent amending legislation)

4 All Other Notices

Up to 20 lines
Additional 5 lines or fewer
5 Page rate

Proofing—per notice (Copy must be submitted at least one
week prior to publication)

7 Late Advertisements accepted after 11.30 am, 2 days prior to
publication

8 Withdrawal of Notices after 11.30 am, 2 days prior to
Publication

9 Voucher Copy of the newspaper for advertiser’s files

A logo or brand can be displayed for £50 + VAT.

Via webform,
Word template or

XML schema

Excl VAT Incl VAT
47.00 54.05
47.00 54.05
94.00 108.05
47.00 54.05
18.25 20.99
400.00 460.00
Free Free
31.25 35.94
47.00 54.05
1.55 1.55

The London Gazette can receive and forward replies to Trustee Act notices for £50 + VAT.

An annual subscription to the printed copy is available for £390.

All other formats

Excl VAT
62.50

62.50

125.00

62.50
18.25
415.00
31.25
31.25
62.50

1.55

Incl VAT
71.88

71.88

143.75

71.88
20.99
477.25

35.94
35.94

71.88

Includes
voucher

copy
Incl VAT

73.43
73.43

145.30

73.43

All Notices and Advertisements should reach the London Gazette Office before 11.30 am, two working days prior to publication
(e.g. A Notice to be published on a Monday, must be received in the London Gazette office by 11.30 am on the previous Thursday).
Notices and Advertisements received after that time will be inserted if circumstances permit.
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