All communications on the business of The London Gazette should be addressed to

TSO, The London Gazette, PO Box 7923, London SE1 5ZH

Telephone: 0870 600 3322 Fax: 020 7394 4572

london.gazette@tso.co.uk



AUTHORISED SCALE OF CHARGES From 1st December 2008		Via webform, Word template or XML schema		All other formats		Includes voucher copy
1	Winding Up Petitions	Excl VAT 47.00	Incl VAT 54.05	Excl VAT 62.50	Incl VAT 71.88	Incl VAT 73.43
2	All Corporate and Personal Insolvency Notices [Pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986, the Insolvency Rules 1986, Companies (Forms) (Amendment) Regulations 1987 and any subsequent amending legislation].	47.00	54.05	62.50	71.88	73.43
	(2–5 Related Companies will be charged at double the single company rate)					
	(6-10 Related Companies will be charged at treble the single company rate)					
3	Water Resources and PPC/IPPC Notices Notices Pursuant to the Water Resources Act 1991 and Pollution Prevention and Control (England and Wales Regulations 2000 and any subsequent amending legislation)	94.00	108.05	125.00	143.75	145.30
4	All Other Notices					
5	Up to 20 lines Additional 5 lines or fewer Page rate	47.00 18.25 400.00	54.05 20.99 460.00	62.50 18.25 415.00	71.88 20.99 477.25	73.43
6	Proofing —per notice (Copy must be submitted at least one week prior to publication)	Free	Free	31.25	35.94	
7	Late Advertisements accepted after 11.30 am, 2 days prior to publication	31.25	35.94	31.25	35.94	
8	Withdrawal of Notices after 11.30 am, 2 days prior to Publication	47.00	54.05	62.50	71.88	
9	Voucher Copy of the newspaper for advertiser's files	1.55	1.55	1.55	1.55	

A logo or brand can be displayed for £50 + VAT.

The London Gazette can receive and forward replies to Trustee Act notices for £50 + VAT.

An annual subscription to the printed copy is available for £390.

All Notices and Advertisements should reach the London Gazette Office before 11.30 am, two working days prior to publication (e.g. A Notice to be published on a Monday, must be received in the London Gazette office by 11.30 am on the previous Thursday). Notices and Advertisements received after that time will be inserted if circumstances permit.

The London Gazette is published daily Monday to Friday (Bank holidays excepted).

For electronic data (XML, Microsoft Excel) or a subscription please telephone 0870 600 5522 or e-mail corporateaccounts@tso.co.uk



Published by TSO (The Stationery Office) and available from:

Online

www.tsoshop.co.uk/gazettes

Mail, Telephone, Fax & E-mail
TSO, PO Box 29, Norwich NR3 1GN

Telephone orders/General enquiries 0870 600 5522

Fax orders: 0870 600 5533

E-mail: customer.services@tso.co.uk

Textphone: 0870 240 3701

Customers can also order publications from:

TSO Ireland

16 Arthur Street, Belfast BT1 4GD 028 9023 8451 Fax 028 9023 5401

The Parliamentary Bookshop

12 Bridge Street, Parliament Square, London SW1A 2JX

TSO@Blackwell and other Accredited Agents

9.780116.690012

Published and printed in the UK by The Stationery Office Limited under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament